
Pre-Painted Sheet 
AS2000 
AS1500 
AS1000

AS2000, AS1500, AS1000 Technical Data Sheet

PROPERTY Units
AS2000 0.080” 
Aluminum Sheet

AS1500 0.059” 
Aluminum Sheet

AS1000 0.039” 
Aluminum Sheet

THICKNESS
in

mm
0.08
2.0

0.059
1.5

0.039
1.0

THICKNESS TOLERANCE
in

mm
+/-0.003
+/-0.08

+/-0.003
+/-0.07

+/-0.002
+/-0.05

AVAILABLE WIDTH
in

mm
62, 59, 51, 39 

1575, 1499, 1295, 991
62, 59, 51, 39 

1575, 1499, 1295, 991
62, 59, 51, 39

1575, 1499, 1295, 991

WIDTH TOLERANCE
in

mm
-0/+0.12

-0/+3
+/-0.12

+/-3
-0/+0.12

-0/+3

MAX. LENGTH
in

mm
157.5

4000
157.5

4000
120

3084

LENGTH TOLERANCE in -0, +0.25 -0, +0.25 -0, +0.25

WEIGHT
lb/ft²
kg/m²

1.13
5.52

0.83
4.05

0.52
2.78

ALLOYS (AI) AND TEMPER N/A 3005 H42 3005 H42 3005 H44

ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS
lb/in²
MPa

11,500
79.3

11,500
79.3

11,500
79.3

COEFF. OF EXPANSION
in/in/°F

mm/mm/°C
1.16x10-5

2.1x10-5

1.16x10-5

2.1x10-5

1.16x10-5

2.1x10-5

STIFFNESS (EI)
ASTM C393

lbf/in²/in
MPa-cm2/m

431.3
118.15

172.7
49.35

49.9
14.59

FLEXURAL MODULUS
ASTM C393 (E)

lbf/in²
MPa

1.01x107

6.95x104

1.01x107

6.95x104

1.01x107

6.95x104

FINISHES / PERFOMANCE N/A
Coil Coated

Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat
Meets AAMA 2605 / 2604 / 2603

Coil Coated
Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat

Meets AAMA 2605 / 2604 / 2603

Coil Coated
Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat

Meets AAMA 2605 / 2604 / 2603

Technical Engineering Properties

AS2000, AS1500, and AS1000 coil coated aluminum sheet is offered in 0.080”, 0.059”, and 0.039” thickness.

U.S. and Metric Equivalent

Information contained herein or related hereto is intended only for evaluation by technically skilled persons, with any use thereof to be at their independent discretion and risk. Such 
information is believed to be reliable, but AAP shall have no responsibility or liability for results obtained or damages resulting from such use. AAP grants no license under, and shall 
have no responsibility or liability for infringement of, any patent or other proprietary right. Nothing in this document should be construed as a warranty or guarantee by AAP, and 
the only applicable warranties will be those set forth in AAP’s acknowledgment or in any printed warranty documents issued by AAP. The foregoing may be waived or modified only 
in writing by an AAP officer.

Disclaimer:
Laws and building and safety codes governing the design and use of AAP’s products, and specifically aluminum composite materials, vary widely. It is the responsibility of the owner, the 
architect, the general contractor, the installer and the fabricator/transformer, consistent with their roles, to determine the appropriate materials for a project in strict conformity to 
all applicable national, regional and local building codes and regulations. REYNOBOND® FR AND AS3000B HAVE SUCCESSFULLY PASSED US NFPA 285, E84 AND CANADA S134, S102 
TESTS AS A PART OF AN ASSEMBLY. ENSURE THE PRODUCT IS USED IN A SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. REYNOBOND® PE IS COMBUSTIBLE; 
IT COULD CATCH FIRE AND BURN. ANY LABORATORY TESTING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY AAP LLC APPLIES ONLY TO THE PARTICULAR PRODUCT OR ASSEMBLY TESTED AND 
DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT HOW PRODUCTS WILL ACTUALLY PERFORM IN USE. REPORTS AND TEST DATA CORRESPONDING TO A PARTICULAR TESTED PRODUCT 
SAMPLE OR ASSEMBLY ARE NOT A GUARANTEE THAT THE SAME PRODUCT OR ASSEMBLY WOULD ALWAYS ACHIEVE THE SAME TEST RESULT.

Slight variations in color, gloss and texture can occur between different paint production batches. Paint variations within a specific color, especially for mica and metallic colors, can 
and do occur that are visible to the human eye, but are within industry tolerances.
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