Pre-Painted Sheet AS2000 AS1500 AS1000

AS2000, AS1500, AS1000 Technical Data Sheet

Technical Engineering Properties

AS2000, AS1500, and AS1000 coil coated aluminum sheet is offered in 0.080", 0.059", and 0.039" thickness.

U.S. and Metric Equivalent

PROPERTY	Units	AS2000 0.080" Aluminum Sheet	AS1500 0.059" Aluminum Sheet	AS1000 0.039" Aluminum Sheet
THICKNESS	in	0.08	0.059	0.039
	mm	2.0	1.5	1.0
THICKNESS TOLERANCE	in	+/-0.003	+/-0.003	+/-0.002
	mm	+/-0.08	+/-0.07	+/-0.05
AVAILABLE WIDTH	in	62, 59, 51, 39	62, 59, 51, 39	62, 59, 51, 39
	mm	1575, 1499, 1295, 991	1575, 1499, 1295, 991	1575, 1499, 1295, 991
WIDTH TOLERANCE	in	-0/+0.12	+/-0.12	-0/+0.12
	mm	-0/+3	+/-3	-0/+3
MAX. LENGTH	in	157.5	157.5	120
	mm	4000	4000	3084
LENGTH TOLERANCE	in	-0, +0.25	-0, +0.25	-0, +0.25
WEIGHT	lb/ft²	1.13	0.83	0.52
	kg/m²	5.52	4.05	2.78
ALLOYS (AI) AND TEMPER	N/A	3005 H42	3005 H42	3005 H44
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS	lb/in²	11,500	11,500	11,500
	MPa	79.3	79.3	79.3
COEFF. OF EXPANSION	in/in/°F	1.16X10⁻⁵	1.16X10 ⁻⁵	1.16x10 ⁻⁵
	mm/mm/°C	2.1X10 ⁻⁵	2.1X10 ⁻⁵	2.1x10 ⁻⁵
STIFFNESS (EI)	Ibf/in²/in	431.3	172.7	49.9
ASTM C393	MPa-cm²/m	118.15	49-35	14.59
FLEXURAL MODULUS	Ibf/in²	1.01x10 ⁷	1.01X10 ⁷	1.01X10 ⁷
ASTM C393 (E)	MPa	6.95x10 ⁴	6.95X10 ⁴	6.95X10 ⁴
FINISHES / PERFOMANCE	N/A	Coil Coated Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat Meets AAMA 2605/2604/2603	Coil Coated Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat Meets AAMA 2605/ 2604/ 2603	Coil Coated Pretreatment with 2 or 3-coat Meets AAMA 2605 / 2604 / 2603

Information contained herein or related hereto is intended only for evaluation by technically skilled persons, with any use thereof to be at their independent discretion and risk. Such information is believed to be reliable, but AAP shall have no responsibility or liability for results obtained or damages resulting from such use. AAP grants no license under, and shall have no responsibility or liability for infringement of, any patent or other proprietary right. Nothing in this document should be construed as a warranty or guarantee by AAP, and the only applicable warranties will be those set forth in AAP's acknowledgment or in any printed warranty documents issued by AAP. The foregoing may be waived or modified only in writing by an AAP officer.

Disclaimer:

Laws and building and safety codes governing the design and use of AAP's products, and specifically aluminum composite materials, vary widely. It is the responsibility of the owner, the architect, the general contractor, the installer and the fabricator/transformer, consistent with their roles, to determine the appropriate materials for a project in strict conformity to all applicable national, regional and local building codes and regulations. REYNOBOND® FR AND A53000B HAVE SUCCESSFULLY PASSED US NFPA 285, E84 AND CANADA S134, S102 TESTS AS A PART OF AN ASSEMBLY. ENSURE THE PRODUCT IS USED IN A SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. REYNOBOND® PE IS COMBUSTIBLE; IT COULD CATCH FIRE AND BURN. ANY LABORATORY TESTING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY AAP LLC APPLIES ONLY TO THE PARTICULAR PRODUCT OR ASSEMBLY TESTED AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT HOW PRODUCTS WILL ACTUALLY PERFORM IN USE. REPORTS AND TEST DATA CORRESPONDING TO A PARTICULAR TESTED PRODUCT SAMPLE OR ASSEMBLY ARE NOT A GUARANTEE THAT THE SAME PRODUCT OR ASSEMBLY WOULD ALWAYS ACHIEVE THE SAME TEST RESULT.

Slight variations in color, gloss and texture can occur between different paint production batches. Paint variations within a specific color, especially for mica and metallic colors, can and do occur that are visible to the human eye, but are within industry tolerances.

ARCONIC ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS LLC



